
PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 1 of 18

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/21/2025

 1:22:53PM
TAX SALE REPORT  2025 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2025  3,402.98 246,100 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCGO PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS LLC01-020331  162501.00

 2025  5,865.93 491,400 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCL S Q LIMITED PARTNERSHIP01-025341  250152.00

 2025  5,875.27 286,267 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCBREEN JOHN02-021609  175121.00

 2025  3,222.02 187,333 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCCECIL RAMONA C02-027836  137121.00

 2025  7,124.16 348,767 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCWILDEMAN ANNA JORDAN02-055309  250112.00

 2025  4,297.35 207,300 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSANCHEZ ROSALIO & MARIA L02-075032  171101.00

 2025  3,964.12 200,000 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCBRANISON GENNARO LIFE ESTATE02-075326  144201.00

 2025  4,779.57 231,433 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCJORDAN LEVAR E02-098490  165121.00

 2025  5,194.54 252,200 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCDUBON ALEXIS B02-122170  174352.00

 2025  4,461.18 215,500 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSAFYAN ALI02-130130  152641.00

 2025  4,803.54 232,633 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCMARCUS BYRON E02-157268  185224.00

 2025  3,290.09 159,000 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCROBINJJMD LLC02-164655  121102.00

 2025  5,886.55 366,433 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCCOSTIGAN KENNETH03-133230  213121.00

 2025  1,525.98 115,167 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCCONSIDINE JOHN BRADFORD &03-164845  70100.00

 2025  1,939.06 130,267 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCVIA DELAVIDA LLC06-179959  116121.00

 2025  6,326.81 462,733 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCWOLFE MICHAEL LEE & TINA MARIE06-188729  252121.00

 2025  3,734.23 271,200 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCTRUSTEES HARRIS FAMILY ENTERPRISE07-236522  138121.00

 2025  11,412.09 568,100 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCLAWSON MARK A ET AL09-241248  268123.00

 2025  3,588.35 259,000 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSICA JOHN &09-317384  142751.00

 2025  5,335.24 387,600 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCFARVIEW FOUNDATION INC14-315802  233123.00

 2025  4,098.76 265,700 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCBECKER CAROLYN15-327375  160123.00

 2025  8,049.10 593,233 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSMITH WALTER S23-443694  321411.00

 2025  4,683.27 338,200 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCGOSPEL BAPTIST CHURCH OF AMERICA24-454037  198121.00

 2025  4,689.16 373,400 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCSANCHEZ EDISON ZUNIGA24-456439  243251.00

 2025  5,722.68 421,867 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCCONNER MICHAEL &28-571739  255151.00

 2025  8,204.56 656,000 0  27 INCOME ONE LLCASSIAMAH KATE28-601935  400151.00

$131,476.59

 26Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 5100538.00

 2025  4,334.18 312,200 0  65 SETH KETTLEMANKEENEY KATHY06-187560  269000.00
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Sorted By BIDDER

$4,334.18

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 269000.00

 2025  837.47 54,000 0  109 SAAD BENKIRANEGUYTON WILMER L & JOANN M22-599287  81000.00

$837.47

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 81000.00

 2025  399.17 25,700 0  126 TOM TROTTCOBLENTZ JOHN H JR21-410977  22000.00

$399.17

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 22000.00

 2025  2,104.00 285,533 0  147 EPCOT MD LLC111 SOUTH LLC02-106337  188451.00

 2025  3,483.26 168,667 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCKIRBY SUSAN E &02-150956  113720.00

 2025  1,572.55 176,333 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCTIBBS COLLEEN02-155079  118143.11

 2025  374.70 267,433 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCSHOZI LONDIWE F02-180324  150000.00

 2025  3,006.36 294,900 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCJON HAE SOO02-186861  190000.00

 2025  680.94 285,067 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCANDERSON ANTWORN02-190672  180000.00

 2025  534.90 307,433 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCSHEPARDSON SCOTT02-192144  200000.00

 2025  376.50 291,033 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCKIMANI RUTH02-192519  170000.00

 2025  847.26 252,000 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCMICHAELS TIMOTHY E02-193280  150000.00

 2025  376.50 308,033 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCBROWN ALBERT AUGUSTUS02-193736  180000.00

 2025  376.50 447,600 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCDORSEY DAVID E JR02-236494  250000.00

 2025  534.90 290,767 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCDEMAR HILLEARY S02-237164  197000.00

 2025  697.62 301,133 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCMAMBO BERNARD E02-245884  204770.00

 2025  376.50 222,667 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCNULL JOHN R &02-250616  149186.00

 2025  534.90 306,133 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCNOTTINGHAM RONALD D JR &02-253798  160000.00

 2025  534.90 363,100 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCRIOS ALEX J02-260220  232384.00

 2025  534.90 447,600 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCFERNANDEZ MICHAEL L02-260832  250000.00

 2025  683.88 505,367 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCMBONY EPHRAIM NJI02-593309  250000.00

 2025  534.90 348,067 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCSAVAGE BRITTNEE D02-593762  200000.00
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 2025  728.98 468,967 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCNICHOLS ANTOINE02-595887  290750.00

 2025  376.50 373,533 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCPINEDA MARGARITA C02-599310  200000.00

 2025  2,336.79 168,300 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCSHARKEY GRANGER G &04-152476  112761.00

 2025  6,028.04 460,400 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCDOTTELLIS MICHAEL A07-195621  267079.00

 2025  536.51 231,500 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCKILGORE CYNTHIA H & SCOTT A08-215103  130000.00

 2025  697.62 140,400 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCLINTON KENNETH L SR & JANICE M12-286694  100000.00

 2025  685.88 122,400 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCTYERYAR GARY L & MAIRAM K12-290985  98000.00

 2025  5,962.04 383,333 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCOPISHINSKI JOSEPH & MARGARET15-361581  233000.00

 2025  3,574.71 274,933 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCHAPP HOWELL C III24-444198  150000.00

 2025  565.70 352,567 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCHALL PATRICIA LYNN26-488540  236000.00

 2025  534.90 179,433 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCLESLIE JASON T26-493781  120000.00

 2025  534.90 182,633 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCBRANDENBURG-HUFFER RENEE26-499879  122000.00

 2025  4,865.24 728,200 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCESCOBAR INVESTMENT GROUP INC26-501334  370000.00

 2025  378.06 211,400 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCMBOGO DANIEL I &26-502233  197000.00

 2025  591.46 289,367 0  147 EPCOT MD LLCRODMAN JOHN R IV28-574584  150000.00

$46,563.30

 34Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 6310244.11

 2025  697.62 266,267 0  159 REGINALD READYZADRAVEC HONOR02-206420  56182.34

 2025  257.96 15,000 0  159 REGINALD READYSTARTSMAN SAMUEL27-525067  6075.00

$955.58

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 62257.34

 2025  326.59 20,200 0  165 WILD WOOTIS LLCCOBLENTZ JOHN H JR21-410985  15000.00

$326.59

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 15000.00

 2025  1,912.34 92,700 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCPFEIFER C ERNEST & CATH V02-095122  54693.00

 2025  325.56 418,100 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCWOOD JOHN C02-259869  179783.00

 2025  534.90 423,000 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCGORGONTULA ADITHYA02-605873  186120.00
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CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/21/2025

 1:22:53PM
TAX SALE REPORT  2025 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2025  376.50 319,933 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCPATTON KYLE BENJAMIN08-218978  166365.16

 2025  563.74 343,300 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCANDREWS STEPHANIE12-288530  166019.88

 2025  1,592.16 114,200 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCMEIGHAN FRANCIS J12-295944  34260.00

 2025  986.47 70,200 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCLOURENCO VICTOR18-368048  22464.00

 2025  863.74 60,900 0  178 CAPITAL LIEN GROUP LLCYOUNG CATHLEEN C27-533825  41412.00

$7,155.41

 8Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 851117.04

 2025  5,423.87 401,400 0  185 KRIS MORTZHEIMANDREWS MARY FRANCES TRUSTEE17-358669  232812.00

 2025  5,311.36 361,567 0  185 KRIS MORTZHEIMMOORE MC ARTHUR ET AL19-388999  86776.08

 2025  9,039.80 696,833 0  185 KRIS MORTZHEIMBROOKS LANE INVESTMENTS LLC22-432346  376289.82

$19,775.03

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 695877.90

 2025  269.40 15,867 0  194 SINAN CESURCHRISTY CHARLES20-404515  5299.99

$269.40

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 5299.99

 2025  5,471.30 303,033 0  215 FTB HOMES LLCFERNANDEZ MARCO G02-116529  189395.63

 2025  7,201.35 370,533 0  215 FTB HOMES LLCCAMERON JAMES E & JANET L02-156504  185266.50

 2025  4,549.65 305,000 0  215 FTB HOMES LLCJONES PERNEL SR03-136299  207400.00

 2025  5,677.06 413,500 0  215 FTB HOMES LLCMONZON MARTA09-257470  268775.00

 2025  4,476.27 324,000 0  215 FTB HOMES LLCHARTMAN HUGH26-505496  226800.00

$27,375.63

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1077637.13

 2025  7,806.53 469,367 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCWREN'S NEST PROPERTIES LLC03-146197  248000.00

 2025  4,175.76 287,633 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCANDREWS MARY FRANCES TRUSTEE17-358642  165000.00

 2025  3,081.37 234,867 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCCUTSAIL CHARLES W & WANDA21-411671  153000.00

 2025  5,102.85 374,900 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCRENAUD DAVID E & TRACY L23-450089  227021.00
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5/21/2025
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BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2025  4,802.38 352,133 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCBERRY TAYLOR LOUISE24-444570  210011.00

 2025  4,153.48 302,967 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCCONSIDINE JOHN B & KAREN G24-449955  196051.00

 2025  3,046.88 164,300 0  235 BRUCE ARNOLD LLCCONNER NORA C25-477243  135000.00

$32,169.25

 7Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1334083.00

 2025  308.08 9,100 0  240 TOM WITBECKBROWNING TREYA Z28-534906  6864.00

$308.08

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 6864.00

 2025  1,198.28 320,167 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPNWANKWO ALEXANDER02-194031  177000.00

 2025  388.17 346,667 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPPHAM-CIELIESZ KIM02-198592  171000.00

 2025  864.66 291,967 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPGOODWYN YVONNE02-199491  137000.00

 2025  699.05 321,167 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPDEVAULT MARSHA L02-203782  157000.00

 2025  375.19 312,267 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPDJIKENG APPPOLINAIRE & LUCIE S02-205076  157000.00

 2025  376.50 411,367 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPROMERO FREDI & CLAUDIA E02-205793  217000.00

 2025  734.33 363,267 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPDORNE HARRISON B02-603348  157000.00

 2025  3,204.52 233,800 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPBONNIE M LOVELESS REVOCABLE TRUST08-221235  157000.00

 2025  5,104.24 439,300 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPSEYMOUR HELEN &09-230033  241000.00

 2025  2,976.00 441,900 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPDOCKINS KENNETH W27-544827  221000.00

 2025  697.62 401,733 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPSALMERO MANUEL S &28-535147  187000.00

 2025  2,153.58 317,267 0  373 RAM TAX LIEN FUND II LPLOGAN MATTHEW LITTLE TRUST28-549849  127000.00

$18,772.14

 12Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2106000.00

 2025  1,786.24 3,200,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPBRE2 CORPORATION01-017004  1329760.00

 2025  474.38 225,400 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCOLLINS RICHARD G02-031027  157777.75

 2025  1,127.68 111,233 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSTOCKMAN EDWARD V02-043580  101344.39

 2025  316.24 162,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBENSON CORY W02-088517  131399.82

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHOFFMAN REAL ESTATE LLC02-103311  97063.10
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5/21/2025

 1:22:53PM
TAX SALE REPORT  2025 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGREGG MERSON HOFFMAN02-103346  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHOFFMAN REAL ESTATE LLC02-103451  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHOFFMAN REAL ESTATE LLC02-103575  97063.10

 2025  698.13 407,867 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCATO GLEN LLC02-118785  226592.55

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHOFFMAN REAL ESTATE LLC02-124696  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGREGG MERSON HOFFMAN02-124718  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFULL HOUSE LLC02-125331  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFULL HOUSE LLC02-125374  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHOFFMAN REAL ESTATE LLC02-125617  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDCMJD LAND CO02-125625  97063.10

 2025  2,459.77 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFULL HOUSE LLC02-125684  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHOFFMAN REAL ESTATE LLC02-130289  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHOFFMAN REAL ESTATE LLC02-130688  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDIGGS PAUL02-130815  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFULL HOUSE LLC02-137291  97063.10

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFULL HOUSE LLC02-139464  97063.10

 2025  378.04 346,533 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSILVA DOLORES I02-233975  177116.48

 2025  3,800.64 374,400 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCABDALLAH HASAN ISMAIL02-244322  207999.79

 2025  2,930.41 141,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWEITZ JULIAN ET AL02-457296  120632.55

 2025  3,321.14 160,933 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGATRELL ERIC LEE TRUSTEE &02-458942  125168.86

 2025  534.90 381,433 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCHAQUE MOHAMMED RIFATHUL02-601347  220380.54

 2025  534.90 347,100 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCMACDONALD BLAKE02-602646  177406.28

 2025  376.50 351,633 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBAUTISTA ARTURO02-603286  179723.14

 2025  376.50 351,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCOKORO OBINNA STEPHEN02-603932  203201.71

 2025  8,622.14 423,733 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCTAWNEY MAHESH KUMAR02-606881  212337.27

 2025  6,269.61 794,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSTACHO JOANNE & GARY MARKLE03-133478  361706.70

 2025  6,600.80 417,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCMIBP1 LLC07-208804  218131.29

 2025  610.34 41,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBRENIS CLAUDIA ARAUJO09-241876  21313.29

 2025  2,716.83 189,200 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWX3 LLC09-249524  138746.04

 2025  649.13 345,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGBOBIA HERMANN T09-285873  199792.87

 2025  717.38 212,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCGARRETT MARY ELIZABETH09-297650  150755.32

 2025  406.18 250,500 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCPORTER LIZET12-290594  133599.92
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5/21/2025

 1:22:53PM
TAX SALE REPORT  2025 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2025  376.50 66,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCRANDOLPH DONALD12-294506  60861.48

 2025  416.37 261,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCBILLEK RICHARD L12-295790  139573.25

 2025  3,857.93 229,600 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCILLUMINATING ENTERPRISES LLC15-324414  153065.14

 2025  5,413.79 381,600 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFEW RICHARD D & SUSAN E17-361570  192898.80

 2025  3,882.18 277,500 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFEW RICHARD D & SUSAN E17-366610  169583.30

 2025  2,291.88 157,000 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCCITYSCAPE LANDMARK LLC18-377357  127344.27

 2025  1,437.37 220,400 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSHIRK WM O & ELLA M18-379929  161625.93

 2025  2,856.16 204,667 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWELDON VIEW FAMILY FARM LLC19-394077  152354.11

 2025  1,280.28 261,967 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCDANIEL EDMUNDS PORTWOOD TRUST20-400595  133893.95

 2025  1,511.55 180,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCWEDDLE EARL E & L CATHERINE25-472918  132512.73

 2025  2,793.58 149,700 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCFELGATE CLIVE &25-478045  124749.50

 2025  864.66 238,100 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCLOPEZ EDGARDO VALLEJO26-490103  164022.33

 2025  703.94 298,100 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCROCCO CAMERON26-494036  152361.89

 2025  376.50 257,967 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCORELLANA JUVER AMAYA26-504821  137582.31

 2025  530.53 331,933 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCOLTHOF ANITA P26-511755  169654.28

 2025  1,708.80 36,800 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCSOHAIL FAYSAL27-517013  18808.85

 2025  292.13 312,033 0  406 COLUMBIA LIENS LLCKAMEI LINDA28-573197  159483.19

$113,863.83

 54Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 8698271.47

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCHOFFMAN REAL ESTATE LLC02-139499  78200.00

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCFULL HOUSE LLC02-139634  78200.00

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCGREGG MERSON HOFFMAN02-139782  78200.00

 2025  2,504.12 119,667 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCGREGG MERSON HOFFMAN REAL ESTATE L02-139863  78200.00

 2025  378.90 321,900 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCGNON CORINNE02-199629  138700.00

 2025  534.90 276,033 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCZHANG BILL C02-199661  142400.00

 2025  376.50 470,967 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCMENSAH ALBERT &02-210002  198400.00

 2025  534.90 321,500 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCREYES CARLOS A &02-210495  138800.00

 2025  376.50 303,200 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCLEON LUZ MARINA02-210754  131300.00

 2025  697.62 285,900 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCBOUBE YAHOUZA &02-211017  124600.00

 2025  376.50 353,567 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCFERNANDEZ GLENN E & KATHERINE02-211327  151400.00
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Page 8 of 18

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/21/2025

 1:22:53PM
TAX SALE REPORT  2025 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2025  334.66 278,367 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCDETWILER LEANNE02-215268  121200.00

 2025  896.86 344,367 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCFERDINAND ERICA S02-227630  148000.00

 2025  534.90 309,200 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCDEVASUNDARAM SANTHI02-228270  133900.00

 2025  16,898.50 826,667 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCDLZ REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC02-256126  357900.00

 2025  534.81 455,933 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCMIDDLETON TENNILLE E02-600077  193700.00

 2025  550.95 441,833 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCJUJJURU NAGESH02-604515  188100.00

 2025  376.50 450,167 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCWANO DANIEL02-606882  191100.00

 2025  3,316.47 384,500 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCFALEYE FATIMAH NIKE05-184088  164800.00

 2025  694.42 287,833 0  493 GREYMORR MD LLCMORRISSEY RICHARD L & TERESA L08-219435  150100.00

$37,430.37

 20Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2987200.00

 2025  4,001.75 332,200 0  511 WILBARGER LLCREGINA E BROWN FAMILY TRUST01-017071  209675.03

 2025  1,209.54 79,900 0  511 WILBARGER LLCBROWN WILLIAM R & REGINA E01-017098  76888.00

 2025  418.97 27,200 0  511 WILBARGER LLCJONES PERNEL SR03-171558  43555.00

 2025  297.64 37,700 0  511 WILBARGER LLCSMALLWOOD MICHAEL PATRICK07-215851  85445.00

 2025  429.53 28,000 0  511 WILBARGER LLCSLATTERY LINDA MARIE09-243585  5555.00

 2025  3,321.12 494,200 0  511 WILBARGER LLCADEL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LLC09-273778  355557.00

 2025  468.39 32,600 0  511 WILBARGER LLCANDREWS MARY FRANCES TRUSTEE17-358634  96998.00

 2025  7,542.13 597,200 0  511 WILBARGER LLCANDREWS MARY FRANCES TRUSTEE19-385876  334007.00

$17,689.07

 8Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1207680.03

 2025  285.67 17,100 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCHMC TRUST05-171059  5985.00

 2025  462.52 30,500 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCHMC TRUST05-186978  7625.00

 2025  302.84 18,400 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCHMC TRUST05-186986  5520.00

 2025  409.73 26,500 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCHMC TRUST15-337559  4240.00

 2025  1,209.72 378,733 0  515 FREDCOREALESTATE LLCCARTER EVERT F16-365947  56809.95



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT
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CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/21/2025

 1:22:53PM
TAX SALE REPORT  2025 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

$2,670.48

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 80179.95

 2025  562.42 30,867 0  534 ATANGA B LEREHMORA JESUS ROBERT15-338687  6100.00

 2025  1,247.78 90,000 0  534 ATANGA B LEREHVON BERNEWITZ DAVID A16-350362  1550.00

$1,810.20

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 7650.00

 2025  275.87 2,900 0  589 HECTOR SAZON LLCWISHNOW MARK BRYAN09-601939  2100.00

 2025  567.89 32,100 0  589 HECTOR SAZON LLCSTAUB JOSUHA WILLIAM16-351830  20000.00

$843.76

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 22100.00

 2025  26,109.08 1,292,267 0  624 FNA 8 LLCBELLES ENTERPRISES 38 SOUTH MKT LL02-150859  592555.00

 2025  7,174.12 354,967 0  624 FNA 8 LLCROLLINS INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LLC02-166062  29258.00

 2025  50,096.47 2,502,700 0  624 FNA 8 LLCROLLINS INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LLC02-166089  1025888.00

 2025  7,019.55 491,000 0  624 FNA 8 LLCBARBERA JOHN18-374757  109255.00

 2025  34,851.70 2,343,300 0  624 FNA 8 LLCWM CAPITAL PARTNERS 56 LLC28-583931  990055.00

$125,250.92

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2747011.00

 2025  534.90 402,233 0  666 CJC II LLCABRAMSON ALIYA BROOKE02-603922  172960.19

$534.90

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 172960.19

 2025  314.75 4,533 0  669 MOHAMMED L M SHAATHLINGG GREGORY M & PATRICIA03-136329  1201.00

$314.75

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1201.00
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 1:22:53PM
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BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2025  2,237.77 152,900 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBROWN RACHEL FAY01-002686  111617.00

 2025  7,869.60 834,900 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCGOERTEMILLER BENJAMIN R LIFE ESTAT01-003968  509289.00

 2025  1,040.89 239,800 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCCARTER HELEN01-004018  158268.00

 2025  1,415.31 364,800 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCGOROKHOV ALEKSANDR A JR01-012126  156864.00

 2025  2,268.55 227,000 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCSTANTON WILLIAM RICHARDS01-024035  156630.00

 2025  1,483.05 241,867 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCDIXON NORDIA A02-025493  166888.23

 2025  4,834.20 234,167 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCSERIO BRUCE D02-033356  161575.23

 2025  14,714.24 1,466,733 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCHARDEE'S ROUTE 40 LLC02-051168  616027.86

 2025  4,256.25 420,000 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCROMANO JAMES RYAN02-061791  231000.00

 2025  4,369.93 210,933 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCHILL MICHAEL D &02-078635  153981.09

 2025  9,444.75 462,900 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCGRAE ENTERPRISES LLC02-078678  231450.00

 2025  3,513.23 345,633 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCPERERA KATHLEEN02-092336  235030.44

 2025  8,879.11 882,700 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCRE DEAL 2 LLC02-096323  397215.00

 2025  1,446.92 264,833 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCMARTINEZ JULIANN02-098482  193328.09

 2025  3,189.48 193,700 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCWACHTER JERRY L & DORIS M02-116898  139464.00

 2025  4,851.53 235,033 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCGRAY WILHELMINA02-126486  162172.77

 2025  21,138.64 1,034,767 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCKFC U S PROPERTIES INC02-130386  434602.14

 2025  639.29 249,833 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCCAINCROSS JODI L02-158108  169886.44

 2025  6,653.23 325,200 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCGUERRA ANTHONY L02-167506  214632.00

 2025  376.50 245,333 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCFUTRELL SANTIZA02-185296  159466.45

 2025  596.60 242,667 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCEVERLY PROPERTIES LLC02-192683  167440.23

 2025  7,143.64 317,833 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCMOSELE JENNIFER02-193809  184343.14

 2025  531.41 557,800 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCLOPEZ ALFONSO IRVING02-198908  262166.00

 2025  864.66 471,333 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCUNG MUOY HONG02-207613  202673.19

 2025  4,296.88 424,067 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCGUO DACHUN & XINYANG ZHAO02-233878  178108.14

 2025  864.66 295,933 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCMUNIVE MARIA02-237024  168681.81

 2025  3,263.63 335,433 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCCARBALLO SALVADOR A SALAMANCA02-245728  251574.75

 2025  697.62 326,467 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBOWIE TARA R02-245817  179556.85

 2025  376.50 496,033 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCDOHERTY REBECCA02-246570  272818.15

 2025  5,205.70 489,333 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCMECK LLC02-254573  249559.83

 2025  376.50 293,600 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCRODRIGUEZ REBECA ESMERALDA02-261278  176160.00

 2025  864.66 267,000 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCSANDERS GREGORY A02-453762  152190.00
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BID AMOUNT
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 2025  562.41 618,000 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBANSON PRISCILLA02-454181  302820.00

 2025  374.70 582,933 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCTAMBWE GUILLAUME KABEMBA02-460386  256490.52

 2025  937.46 579,967 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCPARKS WILBERT JR02-589988  260985.15

 2025  12,438.72 614,733 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCWELLS FARGO BANK NAT ASS TRUSTEE02-590743  338103.15

 2025  702.42 483,467 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCAWACHEK JUDITH A02-593682  217560.15

 2025  376.50 530,767 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCMARSH GARRETT02-595980  228229.81

 2025  534.90 652,467 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCAKOMEAH JENNIFER02-600504  274036.14

 2025  483.31 618,933 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCLAURENT MANTEY HENRY02-600545  259951.86

 2025  533.05 412,800 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCTHALVAYAPATI RAGHU KUMAR02-601334  177504.00

 2025  376.50 474,533 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCCARROLL JOSEPH DONOHUE02-602427  204049.19

 2025  376.50 642,433 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCCOLLINS NATALIE DENISE02-603424  295519.18

 2025  376.50 783,467 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCREYES TRISHA S02-603440  399568.17

 2025  534.90 510,067 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCNICOTRA ARIEL SKYLAR02-604001  219328.81

 2025  6,260.13 620,567 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCNGUYEN MAI NGOCSUONG02-604556  285460.82

 2025  376.50 689,200 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCWALTER JEANNE M02-604582  289464.00

 2025  693.72 579,033 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCMATTHEWS JANELLA F02-604604  260564.85

 2025  4,650.63 472,333 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCRAKSHITH VIOLET02-605890  203103.19

 2025  4,591.23 410,133 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCWILLIAMS SHARON DOSHA02-606137  41013.30

 2025  2,938.64 283,367 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCRUAIS LINDSAY02-606476  136016.16

 2025  468.75 463,000 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCAZIZ DAIYAN02-607129  245390.00

 2025  442.65 471,967 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCOJERIAKHI OLUWAREMILEKUN JULIET02-607181  226544.16

 2025  958.19 335,800 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCVAUGHAN RORY B &03-152332  218270.00

 2025  51,344.59 3,247,300 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCRICHLAND ENTERPRISE LLC03-164004  1363866.00

 2025  3,393.73 191,200 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLC511 W MAIN STREET LLLC05-159512  143400.00

 2025  1,805.00 153,567 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCLEBRUN CHRISTOPHER05-176042  104425.56

 2025  3,632.95 275,200 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCSKEEN BRIAN W & ARLENE M06-178790  176128.00

 2025  2,681.22 186,500 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCMCLAUGHLIN SUZANNE M & KATHLEEN06-187188  139875.00

 2025  3,316.00 234,600 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCWOLFE MICHAEL LEE06-188710  166566.00

 2025  3,783.04 564,200 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBERMUDEZ JOSE R07-206399  315952.00

 2025  7,536.72 469,700 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCCMIBP1 LLC07-208774  239547.00

 2025  4,243.01 322,400 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCWORLEY RICHARD B & THELMA A07-211201  254696.00

 2025  11,489.45 707,600 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCNASCA ANTHONY & CECILIA07-222394  304268.00
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 2025  7,621.25 598,300 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCSMITH THOMAS HILLARY JR &07-249713  317099.00

 2025  22,832.09 1,231,200 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCRA 3477 JOHN SIMMONS ST LLC07-597330  529416.00

 2025  518.51 456,000 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCMILLER FREDERICK J JR &09-264612  250800.00

 2025  623.68 316,500 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCJOE MARION09-266593  177240.00

 2025  5,655.12 847,900 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCAMEGASHIE ERNEST K09-271902  381555.00

 2025  3,779.52 15,337,100 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCVICTOR CULLEN SCHOOL10-274257  6186986.14

 2025  8,809.02 594,000 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCWILDBERGER ALAN A & CYNTHIA C11-283918  273240.00

 2025  318.78 371,800 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCSHARAN ENTERPRISES LLC14-315314  230516.00

 2025  14,333.57 1,031,200 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLC335 W MAIN ST LLC15-326239  144368.00

 2025  12,652.61 756,600 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBRAEBURN PROPERTIES LLC15-328592  332904.00

 2025  6,163.17 450,333 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCMINNICK LINDA I &16-352179  288213.12

 2025  264.86 1,404,000 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCLEHIGH PORTLAND CEMENT CO17-361880  702000.00

 2025  2,660.31 393,800 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBROADHURST MATTHEW D & STEFANIE17-364189  244156.00

 2025  5,605.70 408,700 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCANDERSON DAVID C18-377470  224785.00

 2025  2,307.24 549,800 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCSCHUMAKER DANIEL A & ANNETTE M18-394278  335378.00

 2025  10,273.93 787,500 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCPRAW FARM LLC18-400510  433125.00

 2025  864.66 276,033 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCVILLATA WILBERT ARNULFO MENDEZ20-402288  151818.15

 2025  376.50 297,000 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCURRUTIA MARIO E CAMPO20-403071  163350.00

 2025  2,126.62 164,367 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCWILES ETHEL-LIFE EST20-405910  90401.85

 2025  6,907.07 506,700 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCCAROLAN MAGDALENE D20-406038  334422.00

 2025  376.50 382,500 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCHARBAUGH ALYSSA M21-407577  256275.00

 2025  2,952.20 207,033 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCREDDISH LATRICIA L21-408484  142852.77

 2025  376.50 469,800 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBERNIER JEFFREY21-412252  202014.00

 2025  2,461.29 363,900 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCLANGDON AUSTIN S21-425443  178311.00

 2025  2,871.49 441,400 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCGRIFFITH PATRICIA21-428094  211872.00

 2025  376.50 451,767 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCCURTIS WAYNE KENDALL TRUST21-428825  207812.82

 2025  5,388.10 495,367 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCWALKER ALEXANDER R & CAROLYN W21-434132  292266.53

 2025  3,745.53 565,967 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCGUYTON LANCE WILMER22-430955  299962.51

 2025  8,721.33 647,933 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCREDEEMED CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF GOD23-438917  330445.83

 2025  4,623.01 333,633 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCSTIEFF ALEXANDRA ROLLINS23-439964  203516.13

 2025  400.14 357,667 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCROWE SCOTT HUNTER23-594137  211023.53

 2025  2,701.14 396,033 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCTHOMAS KATHY E24-450740  209897.49
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 2025  3,179.07 229,133 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCDIAZ ALONZO PEDRO24-461793  160393.10

 2025  863.05 167,700 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCCARTER GARY L25-465938  129129.00

 2025  412.34 288,100 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCADCOCK & SONS LLC25-467914  184384.00

 2025  791.76 212,200 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBOLYARD GLORIA ROSEALEE25-472020  157028.00

 2025  3,042.64 164,100 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCRUPLI DAN C25-473647  129639.00

 2025  664.55 188,700 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCSELGAS ANTHONY25-479637  137751.00

 2025  3,845.84 209,400 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCPERKS PROPERTIES LLC25-483413  154956.00

 2025  9,417.25 445,700 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCPREVIN HEATHER25-592763  280791.00

 2025  479.51 653,000 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCWEINSTEIN TANDY25-599747  333030.00

 2025  602.84 410,500 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCUS BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOC26-435900  217565.00

 2025  376.50 281,100 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCOWENS PAUL26-439418  151794.00

 2025  294.96 472,267 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBRYANT LENNITTA LAVONNE26-445477  292805.54

 2025  373.09 210,667 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCSTRANSKY JOHN HENRY26-486483  139040.22

 2025  376.50 243,500 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCFONTAH CHI SHYLA26-509971  148535.00

 2025  307.71 555,433 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCEACHUS STEPHEN26-511984  244390.52

 2025  335.94 584,767 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBRIJBASI MICHAEL26-597902  263145.15

 2025  383.02 568,300 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBOGGS DANIEL J26-598269  255735.00

 2025  697.62 570,133 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCVERIATCH USMAN A26-598290  256559.85

 2025  782.57 563,300 0  672 CUSTOM 25 LLCBAKER CRIMEA MELITA27-604481  287283.00

$439,833.65

 115Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 34215333.25

 2025  254.04 2,100 0  685 KEY BOX LLCDRB FINANCIAL CORP24-462323  1111.00

$254.04

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1111.00

 2025  534.90 359,600 0  686 EDWIN SUHMOLUA BERNARD02-260204  161820.00

 2025  4,225.50 113,333 0  686 EDWIN SUHYERRAPATI VASUDEVA02-603428  130332.95
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$4,760.40

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 292152.95

 2025  2,012.12 291,300 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCONONIBA JENNIFER N01-031562  183000.00

 2025  697.62 405,033 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCMOBIO THEOPHILE NOGBOU02-232960  178000.00

 2025  196.92 434,733 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCMAHONEY JOHN02-246651  243462.00

 2025  376.50 574,233 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCGUIMARAES SR02-249189  378894.00

 2025  376.50 300,733 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCTHACKENKARY RENJU ALEX02-463830  250869.00

 2025  376.50 430,400 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCLEGGETT EUGENE M &02-588409  262552.00

 2025  376.50 340,100 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCBETSON ASHLEY02-589709  265023.00

 2025  406.18 320,167 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCOBUADEY OLIVIA02-589723  258215.00

 2025  376.50 530,200 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCMARCELIN CEIDRICK RAUSTINI02-593666  322123.00

 2025  376.50 492,800 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCPAGLIANETE JAMES JOSEPH JR02-593688  269180.00

 2025  4,359.94 313,700 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCBROWN KENNETH L & DORIS I08-213631  284708.00

 2025  625.54 328,200 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCSTUBER BRENDA J09-240144  232962.00

 2025  697.62 205,900 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCWAUGH NICOLE R12-297629  203270.00

 2025  376.50 214,800 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCMULLEN ASHTON M14-314725  199684.00

 2025  3,042.38 213,867 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCMORA JESUS ROBERT15-338679  140100.00

 2025  3,660.82 214,500 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCPEREZ MICHAEL15-350105  168458.00

 2025  1,680.10 306,467 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCSULLIVAN CRAIG LEE & PATRICIA L16-346446  211412.00

 2025  2,430.54 307,800 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCSTAUB JOSHUA WILLIAM16-351822  255745.00

 2025  5,075.67 367,933 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCHAYES NANCY L16-356824  256413.00

 2025  1,924.14 246,900 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCREED DONNA J16-363138  212074.00

 2025  3,778.37 269,633 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCROBINSON RONALD &17-363980  189442.00

 2025  2,617.91 387,633 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCSINGER GABRIEL THOMAS19-391701  259539.00

 2025  2,710.22 188,700 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCJUMP INTO THE DARK20-394722  163679.00

 2025  2,526.04 274,267 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCHOUCK RICKY LEE21-416711  179354.00

 2025  4,894.88 354,233 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCKEETON MICHAEL A24-461149  247957.00

 2025  1,563.46 170,600 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCSEWELL MICHEAL & CONNIE25-475348  125105.00

 2025  1,693.90 185,400 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCHUDICK ELIZABETH A &25-481321  124581.00

 2025  376.50 228,933 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCCARTER RODNEY26-487749  168991.00
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 2025  697.62 228,033 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCGASKINS KELLIANNE26-487951  168943.00

 2025  2,226.38 328,300 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCPEEL DENNIS S & PATRICIA K26-488591  277121.00

 2025  386.39 345,467 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCPIEDJOU BEATRICE26-488885  232589.00

 2025  376.50 400,733 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCSMITH KATELYN MARIE26-489369  249590.00

 2025  864.66 230,700 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCMURILLO CAROLINA26-491894  212929.00

 2025  870.17 388,100 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCPEREZ LAURA A26-495490  250312.00

 2025  4,319.23 292,100 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCSTULL DIANNE W26-497248  233041.00

 2025  375.90 254,800 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCDOBY DARIENN26-501911  215424.00

 2025  225.00 257,767 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCBISKUPIAK COLLEEN MARGARET26-507685  175454.00

 2025  1,744.95 234,733 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCSNOW WILLIAM G26-507758  197974.00

 2025  4,254.08 300,300 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCAUSTIN DEBORAH HARRISON26-510503  274228.00

 2025  4,402.15 325,000 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCEDELSTEIN FREDERICK EUGENE27-599157  267357.00

 2025  3,283.78 494,200 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCCHEN DEXING27-602719  392730.00

 2025  3,919.00 285,200 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCPATEL RITESH N & HIRAL28-578385  278231.00

 2025  6,130.83 230,000 0  687 TAX AUCTION OF EAST COAST LLCDETWEILER VICTORIA L28-586477  198323.00

$83,683.01

 43Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 9859038.00

 2025  11,210.06 558,000 0  701 FEMIL INVESTMENTS LLCWAVERLEY VIEW INVESTORS LLC02-590145  11400.00

 2025  4,140.85 297,100 0  701 FEMIL INVESTMENTS LLCBARBER STEPHEN CHARLES09-261990  185000.00

 2025  2,060.69 130,400 0  701 FEMIL INVESTMENTS LLCGREENACRE HOLDINGS LLC18-382377  4000.00

$17,411.60

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 200400.00

 2025  1,727.05 73,600 0  704 RYAN LEGACY BUILDERS INCART & MASON HOME LLC27-515010  40000.00

 2025  14,900.64 15,000 0  704 RYAN LEGACY BUILDERS INCAL CZERVIK LLC27-517129  15000.00

 2025  14,900.64 15,000 0  704 RYAN LEGACY BUILDERS INCAL CZERVIK LLC27-517714  15500.00

 2025  257.96 15,000 0  704 RYAN LEGACY BUILDERS INCRAMALA RAMESH27-518338  15000.00

 2025  1,647.75 102,800 0  704 RYAN LEGACY BUILDERS INCALVAREZ JOSEPH27-524702  60000.00
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$33,434.04

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 145500.00

 2025  346.24 10,500 0  709 IMELDA REYES CRUZTPS LLC24-452611  2500.00

$346.24

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2500.00

 2025  260.60 15,200 0  716 LANDS VENTURE CAPITAL LLCWOODWARD NEIL A07-208200  6840.00

$260.60

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 6840.00

 2025  2,154.40 101,667 0  719 MEADE AVE LLCKUNYANGA EDWARD WANDIA02-597096  75000.00

$2,154.40

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 75000.00

 2025  442.73 29,000 0  723 QASIM ASAD KHANSLATTERY LINDA MARIE09-243569  5000.00

$442.73

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 5000.00

 2025  358.65 4,000 0  730 EDWARD ADWASI DWIMOHCONNELLY STANLEY E & BARBARA24-463575  750.00

$358.65

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 750.00

 2025  4,235.78 353,000 0  732 COLBY HUBBLEESWORTHY NINA M L/E ETAL09-231501  252000.00

$4,235.78

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 252000.00

 2025  808.25 191,200 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPCARPENTER CHRISTY LEE01-000578  126192.00

 2025  2,693.10 187,400 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPBLUE DIAMOND RIVERS LLC01-007602  119936.00
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 2025  631.67 184,200 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPMULTICULTURAL CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY01-013882  121572.00

 2025  2,009.44 135,600 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPKRUGER WILLIAM & FLORA EVANS01-015206  89496.00

 2025  548.74 215,233 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPJOYCE MARY02-026228  139901.45

 2025  271.68 182,533 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPFREDERICK AERIE NO 106702-044064  118646.45

 2025  2,032.63 197,167 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPSALINAS WALTER RODOLFO NIETO02-069040  128158.55

 2025  2,397.47 229,200 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPLEYSON VILLAHERMOSA SHEKINAH MAE02-071665  137520.00

 2025  4,442.56 214,567 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPCORTEZ JESSICA PINEDA02-146134  130885.87

 2025  365.61 247,033 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPPRINCE DJIDJOHO EDGAR GANDOMESSI R02-158566  160571.45

 2025  1,662.68 168,667 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPTHOMPSON DEBRA D02-175886  106260.21

 2025  864.66 233,000 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPBROWN SEAN M02-466899  156110.00

 2025  1,758.49 85,000 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPWAVERLEY VIEW INVESTORS LLC02-603470  55250.00

 2025  1,227.14 81,233 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPORTEGA ARIEL05-169003  34117.86

 2025  2,314.15 170,800 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPSCHECK JOHN E07-207921  107604.00

 2025  2,488.36 184,000 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPSIER JEFFREY & ALBERT A09-254692  101200.00

 2025  1,634.48 119,300 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPSTALEY CHARLES E09-256709  59650.00

 2025  4,148.84 306,333 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPWORTHINGTON BRICE J10-276977  183799.80

 2025  502.64 29,233 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPDEIDRA L ELLIS IRREVOCABLE TRUST11-278396  6138.93

 2025  534.90 180,300 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPAYERS MICHELLE12-288425  117195.00

 2025  697.62 167,300 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPLYNN ELLEN ROXANNE12-289774  108745.00

 2025  1,513.05 110,100 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPFAIRVIEW FOUNDATION INC14-310355  71565.00

 2025  1,932.88 137,000 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPGOHN ANDREW15-599605  79460.00

 2025  2,267.98 160,100 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPBARBERA JOHN18-374765  104065.00

 2025  3,228.89 228,000 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPPROSPECTS ENTERPRISE LLC20-397845  132240.00

 2025  534.90 250,067 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPFUENTES ZULMA YAJAIRA20-402490  150040.20

 2025  376.50 218,167 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPNORWOOD ROBERT L & CHARLOTTE L20-402571  141808.55

 2025  1,247.12 179,900 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPWACHTER DONNA MARIE24-454827  116935.00

 2025  2,631.59 145,900 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPMOOSEHEART LOFTS LLC25-477111  80245.00

 2025  1,921.42 156,400 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPANTHONY BROWN TRUST25-485297  101660.00

 2025  376.53 236,567 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPFREOLO REYNATO E26-488052  141940.20

 2025  1,231.77 204,567 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPSTINNETT MICHAEL S & PAMELA W26-491223  132968.55

 2025  697.62 198,367 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPBURROUGHS JOHN26-492432  128938.55

 2025  376.50 225,300 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPTURNER HENRY26-505941  130674.00
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 2025  376.50 157,667 0  734 THE TAX LIEN SEASON 2025 LPGARTH NICHOLAS J26-508460  102483.55

$52,748.36

 35Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 3923974.17

 2025  16,282.18 1,355,967 0  735 PAUL BLOCHCALLAHAN PAUL A08-224943  626000.00

$16,282.18

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 626000.00

 2025  14,737.35 1,094,233 0  737 GALEN E MULROONEYSIGAL MICHAEL11-291007  500000.00

 2025  3,471.74 246,400 0  737 GALEN E MULROONEY5620OLDNATIONALPKFREDRICK LLC24-446344  171000.00

$18,209.09

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 
Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 671000.00

$1,265,540.87

 157,027,937

Total # of Properties Sold

Total  Assessment

Total Sale Amount

 414


